BID DATE: April 8, 2025

BID TIME: 10:00 A.M. (Central Daylight Savings Time)

CONTRACTOR	TOTAL BASE BID	TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1	TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2
R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC	\$539,390.00	\$86,250.00	\$110,700.00
R.C. Paving, Inc.	\$554,595.00	\$120,000.00	\$124,200.00
Apeck Construction, LLC	\$576,415.00	\$117,750.00	\$141,300.00
TL Construction, LLC	\$629,495.00	\$183,750.00	\$140,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$586,000.00	\$112,500.00	\$130,500.00

I hereby state that to the best of my knowledge and belief this is a true and correct tabulation of the bids received for the project described herein.

Andrew T. Mattingly, P.E.



> R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC 210 Mike Hooks Road Westlake, LA 70669 LA Contractor Lic. No. 183

R.C. Paving, Inc. 1808 Dogwood Trail DeRidder, LA 70634 LA Contractor Lic. No. 36285 Apeck Construction, LLC P.O. Box 640 Anacoco, LA 71403 LA Contractor Lic. No. 27239

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
		-		BASE BID					g <sup>r</sup> in
202-02-03030	560	SY	Removal of Pavement Structure	\$20.00	\$11,200.00	\$10.00	\$5,600.00	\$9.00	\$5,040.00
203-07-00100	500	CY	Borrow (Shoulder Material) (Vehicular Measurement)	\$95.00	\$47,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
302-02-06030	560	SY	Class II Base Course (6" Thick) (Asphalt Concrete Base)	\$54.00	\$30,240.00	\$90.00	\$50,400.00	\$55.00	\$30,800.00
502-01-00100	3,025	Tons	Asphalt Concrete	\$123.00	\$372,075.00	\$138.00	\$417,450.00	\$157.00	\$474,925.00
502-01-00200	190	Tons	Asphalt Concrete, Drives, Turnouts, and Miscellaneous	\$135.00	\$25,650.00	\$138.00	\$26,220.00	\$157.00	\$29,830.00
510-01-00102	25	SY	Pavement Patching (8" Minimum Thickness)	\$320.00	\$8,000.00	\$221.00	\$5,525.00	\$375.00	\$9,375.00
713-01-00100	1	Lump Sum	Temporary Signs and Barricades	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
727-01-00100	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
740-01-00100	1	Lump Sum	Construction Layout	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

> R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC 210 Mike Hooks Road Westlake, LA 70669

LA Contractor Lic. No. 183

R.C. Paving, Inc. 1808 Dogwood Trail DeRidder, LA 70634 LA Contractor Lic. No. 36285 Apeck Construction, LLC P.O. Box 640 Anacoco, LA 71403

LA Contractor Lic. No. 27239

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
902-01-00100	1	Lump Sum	Cleaning and Resealing Random Cracks in Asphalt Concrete Pavement (Hot Poured)	\$15,150.00	\$15,150.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
903-01-00100	35	Tons	Hot-Mix Asphalt Treated Aggregate Surface Course	\$205.00	\$7,175.00	\$160.00	\$5,600.00	\$157.00	\$5,495.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$539,390.00		\$554,595.00		\$576,415.00

	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1									
903-01-00101	750	Tons	Hot-Mix Asphalt Treated Aggregate Surface Course	\$115.00	\$86,250.00	\$160.00	\$120,000.00	\$157.00	\$117,750.00	
			TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1	lange.	\$86,250.00		\$120,000.00	6. ·	\$117,750.00	

	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2									
502-01-00101	900	Tons	Asphalt Concrete	\$123.00	\$110,700.00	\$138.00	\$124,200.00	\$157.00	\$141,300.00	
			TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2		\$110,700.00		\$124,200.00		\$141,300.00	

TL Construction, LLC 114 Columns Drive Alexandria, LA 71303 LA Contractor Lic. No. 35849

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
			BASE BID		
202-02-03030	560	SY	Removal of Pavement Structure	\$15.00	\$8,400.00
203-07-00100	500	CY	Borrow (Shoulder Material) (Vehicular Measurement)	\$56.50	\$28,250.00
302-02-06030	560	SY	Class II Base Course (6" Thick) (Asphalt Concrete Base)	\$30.00	\$16,800.00
502-01-00100	3,025	Tons	Asphalt Concrete	\$156.00	\$471,900.00
502-01-00200	190	Tons	Asphalt Concrete, Drives, Turnouts, and Miscellaneous	\$190.00	\$36,100.00
510-01-00102	25	SY	Pavement Patching (8" Minimum Thickness)	\$335.00	\$8,375.00
713-01-00100	1	Lump Sum	Temporary Signs and Barricades	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
727-01-00100	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
740-01-00100	1	Lump Sum	Construction Layout	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

TL Construction, LLC 114 Columns Drive Alexandria, LA 71303 LA Contractor Lic. No. 35849

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
902-01-00100	1	Lump Sum	Cleaning and Resealing Random Cracks in Asphalt Concrete Pavement (Hot Poured)	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
903-01-00100	35	Tons	Hot-Mix Asphalt Treated Aggregate Surface Course	\$362.00	\$12,670.00
	, a		TOTAL BASE BID		\$629,495.00

	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1						
903-01-00101	750	Tons	Hot-Mix Asphalt Treated Aggregate Surface Course	\$245.00	\$183,750.00		
			TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1		\$183,750.00		

			ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2		
502-01-00101	900	Tons	Asphalt Concrete	\$156.00	\$140,400.00
	1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2		\$140,400.00